

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Avenue, Quezon City 1100
website: www.pcmc.gov.ph email: officeofthedirector@pcmc.gov.ph
Trunk Line: 8588-9900 to 20 Direct Line: 8924-6601

NOTICE OF AWARD NOA-2024-153

LLAM TRADING.

59 Takipsilim St Teresa Heights Subd Brgy. Pasong Putik, Quezon City

Tel. No.: (02)8569-0265

E-mail Add.: llamtradingmall@gmail.com

Dear Sir / Madam:

This is to inform you that based on the result of the conducted Competitive Bidding for the project stated below under Invitation to Bid No. IB-2024-069 as per BAC Resolution No. R2024-11-659, your proposal was found to be responsive.

ITEM DESCRIPTION	TOTAL COST
Supply and Delivery of Four (4) Unit Combined Ultrasound and	
Electrotherapy Unit, therapeutic, simultaneous connection	Php1,230,000.00
Brand/Model: BTL/BTL-4820	(Php307,500.00 per unit)
(see attached Annex A for the detailed offer)	

FORM OF PERFORMANCE SECURITY	AMOUNT OF PERFORMANCE SECURITY (Equal to Percentage of the Total Contract Price)
a) Cash or cashier's/ manager's check issued by a Universal or Commercial Bank b.) Bank draft/guarantee or irrevocable letter of credit issued by a Universal or Commercial Bank: Provided, however, that it shall be confirmed or authenticated by a Universal or Commercial Bank, if issued by a foreign bank	Five percent (5%) Php61,500.00
c) Surety bond callable upon demand issued by a surety or insurance company duly certified by the Insurance Commission as authorized to issue such security.	Thirty percent (30%) Php369,000.00

Kindly disregard and report any form of solicitation using the name of the Executive Director and/or the PCMC.

These unsanctioned requests are unlawful and will not be tolerated







NOTICE OF AWARD NOA-2024-153 LLAM TRADING

Failure to provide the Performance Security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and imposition of penalties/ forfeiture corresponding to the Bid Security posted.

Very truly yours,
SONIA B. GONZALEZ, MD, MScHSM, MPM Executive Director
Conforme:
This is to certify that the company has authorized me to accept this award, sign all related documents and hold the company bound by rules and laws applicable thereto.
Authorized Signatory (Signature over printed name)
Designation
Date

Kindly disregard and report any form of solicitation using the name of the Executive Director and/or the PCMC.

These unsanctioned requests are unlawful and will not be tolerated

QTY	UNIT		ITEM DESCRIPTION				
4	Unit	Supply a connection	and Delivery of Combined Ultrasound and Electrotherapy unit, therapeutic, simultaneous on				
		Brand: BTL					
		Make/Model: BTL-4820					
		Total Amount Awarded = Php 1,230,000.00 (Php307,500.00 per unit)					
		A. Specifications of the Main Equipment					
		1.	Portable and lightweight, 3kg				
		2.	Simultaneous connection/operation of Electrotherapy and Ultrasound				
			Touchscreen, LCD colour, 800 x 480, diagonal 17.8 cm (7")				
			2 ultrasound output connections				
			continuous and pulsed mode				
			automatic power switche off and adjustment				
		7.	perfect contact control function: with sound alarm and treatment time interruption in case of insufficient contact for Ultrasound				
		8.	Pre-programmed protocols and user-defined protocols capable				
			Independent channels for Ultrasound and Electrotherapy				
		10.	Two-channel nerve and muscle stimulator				
			Electronic circuit that will not cause skin irritation and painful stimulation				
		12.	Intensity: 0 to 140 mA				
			Frequency Range: 0.1 to 1,000 Hz				
			Impulse width/Phase Duration: 10 to 1,000 ms				
		15.	Dimensions: 380 mm x 190 mm x 260 mm				
		16.	Power supply:				
			a. Integrated rechargeable battery				
			b. 100 V to 240 V AC, 50 Hz to 60 Hz				
		17.	Charging time for battery: 3 hours to full charge				
		18.	Battery use: 3-5 hours continuous operation				
			The unit will be operated at 100 V to 240 V AC, 50 Hz to 60 Hz				
			battery back-up system and no separate volt conversation				
		21.	Power consumption: 0.25 kWh/ day				
		22.	Mechanical parts is heavy-duty type				
		23.	Equipment is maintainable				
		B. Accessories to be provided per unit					
		1.	1 small multi-frequency ultrasound head (1Mhz and 3Mhz) and 1 large multi-frequence ultrasound head (1Mhz and 3Mhz)				
		2.	Carrying tray: made of durable plastic, portable and fits the unit				
+		3.	UPS, with rated capacity for the unit				

QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION					
4	Unit	Supply and Delivery of Combined Ultrasound and Electrotherapy unit, therapeutic, simultaneous connection					
			4. 8 reusable rubber electrodes				
			5. 2 Cables for electrodes connection				
			6. 1 probe				
			7. 2 reusable fixation straps				
			8. 4 Sponge/moist pads for rubber electrodes				
		C. Co	nsumables to ber Provided per unit				
			1. Ultrasonic Gel, 1 gallon				
		D. W	arranty				
			1. Two (2) Years on parts and services				
			2. Will provide free quarterly preventive maintenance during warranty period				
		E. Wit	th duly notarized certificate from Bidder - LLAM Trading				
		(Certifies that:				
			i. Parts, accessories, and consumables are readily available at the authorized Philippine service center for a period of five (5) years after the warranty period;				
			ii. It has available competent in-house technical specialists in handling and providing technical				
			support as well as maintenance of the equipment being offered;				
			iii. It will conduct training for proper operation and maintenance to the End-users of the equipment				
			upon delivery; and				
			iv. It will provide replacement/back-up unit while the delivered unit is being repaired.				
			th duly notarized certificate from Principal Manufacturer - BTL Medical Technologies, Inc.				
		C	Certifies that:				
			i. It will adhere to the terms and conditions outlined in the bidding documents in accordance with the Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of RA 9184. This commitment extends to the corresponding contract for the project and remains in effect throughout the duration of the contract, including any changes in dealership during the warranty and preventive maintenance period.				
			ii. The expected useful life of the device under normal operating condition is 10 years.				
			iii. Guarantees the availability of all spare parts, accessories and consumables for a period of 10 years following the delivery, installation, functionality testing, training, and acceptance of the purchased device.				
			iv. Biomedical service engineers have been trained to install and service BTL medical services in accordance with BTL Standards of Service.				
			v. The device must be disposed of in a way common for electric and electronic equipment. The removed battery must be disposed of separately according to local hazardous waste disposal requirements. Do not place the device and the battery in municipal waste containers. The device does not contain any toxic material which could harm the environment if disposed of properly.				
		G. Del	G. Delivery Period:				
			Within Forty-five to Sixty (45 to 60) Calendar days upon receipt of Purchase Order/Notice to Proceed				

Conforme:	
Authorized Signatory (Signature over printed name)	
Designation/Position	
Date	

